

10-4591cv

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Second Circuit**

-----◆-----

ANDERSON NEWS, L.L.C., LLOYD T. WHITAKER, as the assignee under an
assignment for the Benefit of Creditors for ANDERSON SERVICES, L.L.C.,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

AMERICAN MEDIA, INC., BAUER PUBLISHING CO., L.P.,
CURTIS CIRCULATION COMPANY, DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, INC.,
HACHETTE FILIPACCHI MEDIA, U.S., HUDSON NEWS DISTRIBUTION
LLC, KABLE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, INC.,
THE NEWS GROUP, LP, RODALE, INC., TIME INC. and
TIME/WARNER RETAIL SALES & MARKETING, INC.,
Defendants-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK (Case No.: 09-cv-2227 (PAC))

**BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLEE
KABLE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, INC.**

I. MICHAEL BAYDA
JAY A. KATZ
MCELROY, DEUTSCH, MULVANEY
& CARPENTER, LLP
*Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee
Kable Distribution Services, Inc.*
Wall Street Plaza
88 Pine Street, 24th Floor
New York, New York 10005
(212) 483-9490
ibayda@mdmc-law.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
POINT I - THE CONCLUSORY ALLEGATIONS IN THE COMPLAINT THAT KABLE CONSPIRED TO BOYCOTT ANDERSON WERE HIGHLY IMPLAUSIBLE AND CONTRARY TO THE FACTS ALLEGED.....	1
POINT II - ANDERSON’S MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND FOR LEAVE TO FILE THE PROPOSED AMENDED COMPLAINT WERE PROPERLY DENIED.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</u> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	8
<u>Freeman v. Continental Gin Co.</u> , 381 F.2d 459 (5th Cir. 1967).....	7
<u>In re: Assicurazioni Generali, S.P.A.</u> , 592 F.3d 113 (2d Cir. 2010).....	7
<u>Nat’l Petrochemical Co. of Iran v. M/T Stolt Sheaf</u> , 930 F.2d 240 (2d Cir. 1991).....	6
<u>Rosner v. Star Gas Partners, L.P.</u> , 344 F. App’x 642 (2d Cir. 2009).....	7
<u>State Trading Corp. of India, Ltd. v. Assuranceforeningen Skuld</u> , 921 F.2d 409 (2d Cir. 1990).....	7
